

HITEM NO.36

Court No3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 14388/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2009 in LPA No. 1449/2008  
& SCA No. 10543/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DEVAVRAT SHIVPRASAD BHATT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HNG.URBAN DEVELOPMENT CORP.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report ))

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14494 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 08/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Vikram J. Thakore,Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there will be stay of the proceedings as  
far as the petitioner's assigned premises are concerned.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master