

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5328/2010

DEVAVRAT SHIVPRASAD BHATT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HNG.URBAN DEVELOPMENT CORP.& ORS.
(With office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 5329 of 2010
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved respondents.

Petitioner is permitted to serve notice on the
unserved respondents through the nearest Civil Court or the
Trial Court, if requisite copy of this order is forwarded to
such Court.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

Item No.119

-2-

Registry to disclose the correct and full details of
the Advocates who have filed their appearance.

To be listed on 2.8.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar