

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5328/2010

DEVAVRAT SHIVPRASAD BHATT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HNG.URBAN DEVELOPMENT CORP.& ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With office report)  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 5329 of 2010  
(With office report)

Date: 04/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Jitender Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner is not aware about the last order and he has filed the proof of service upon the unserved respondents. He has shown the Filing Memo dated 10.2.2010 for payment of process fee which is filed before the last order dated 5.5.2010.

It is clear on record that the petitioner has not taken any step to confirm the service as per order dated Item No.91 -2-

5.5.2010. The learned counsel for the petitioner was also present before the court on 5.5.2010.

Petitioner has to pay process fee and and spare copies to comply with the order dated 5.5.2010 latest by 14.8.2010.

If not done, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution, else issue notice and list on 16.9.2010 before this court.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till  
then.

In SLP(C) No.5328/2010, Registry has to rectify the  
database so as to disclose the name of the learned counsel for  
the respondent in the cause list.

Compliance be reported to the undersigned within a  
week.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar

rd