

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5328/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2009 in LPA No. 1449/2008 & SCA No. 10543/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DEVAVRAT SHIVPRASAD BHATT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HNG.URBAN DEVELOPMENT CORP.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18th October, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“We make it clear that by the interim order dated 8th February, 2010, the proceedings against persons who are not petitioners before this Court have not been stayed.

Three weeks' time, as a last chance, is granted to the petitioners to file rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.”

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to the aforesaid order, Counsel for the Petitioner has filed Rejoinder Affidavit in both the matters and the same are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of notice is complete in both the SLPs.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 27th day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR